
l)istrict I

1625 N French Dr. llobbs. NM 88240

l)istr ict ll
8l i S Firsr St . n rtesia- NN4 88210

District lll
i000 Rio Brazos lload. Azlcc- NM 87410

District lV
1220 S Sr l'rirtrcis Dr.- Santa l]e' NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Errergy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St' Francis Dr.

l'-orm C-l4l
lleviscd August 8' 201 I

Srrhrnir I ('op1' to rppropriatc District Ol'lice in

!'ccord'ahcri rvitlr l9.l i 29 NMAC'

Santa Fe, NM 87505

R.t"r* Notification and Corrective Action
X lnitial licPort l-l f inal li-''1"'r't

Contact Zach Thomas

f eLtplglc-ryc: !f !:602:2 ! 88

Eqqilily lyps $3q WelI

I

LOCATION OF RELEASX
f".t norit" 

-: 
r'rotrf'lSoutf, Lt" 

i 
Fe"t from ih" I. from the i Norrtr/Sorrth Line 

I 
Feet

I

L__L--_,,,. -.. --.. ---- 
,-

Mineral Owner Private

Latitude 32 394A Longitude -104' I 687

NATURE OF RELEASE

EastlWest Line CoLtnty
EddyUnit Letter

E
Section

l4
Township i Rung"

zXS i z7E

was Immediate Notice Given?
I Yes x No f] Not Required

i Volume of Release Unknown Volume Recovered 0

Date aod Hour of Occurrence Date and l-lour of Discovery

Unknowr
lf YES, To Whom?
NIA

5Auel4 A.M

Date and HourNlA
tf YtiS, Votume ImPacting the

Unknown

By Whom? N/A
Was a Watercourse Reached?

fr"s"tibe C"uJoiFroUfim and Remedial Action Taken'*

Hammer unionrline developecl a leak at the point where the line mal<es.a 9T:,s-t:::1::.t'.:1",3t:,1'l:::T:T 
':T::l fii-1""3"1ri,t1::Ht""'

X Yes No

iliwatercourse rvas lmPacted, Describe FullY.*

Altcctect and Cleanup Action Taken *

Ii:TH:$yxr:,T[:ffll[x.,:ITJJ::Hffi il:ffi#;"]:;i."-::ri:i:.i,:::':::l:::#*::l"n::'"x"Jix,T';.ice' rhe

impacted soit thet rvas erc"rated was transported to 
" 

oi*irionipproved dispo.sat racitity. An environmenial remediation company will be

cortracted for a comprete remedintion of the impactel;;;;.;r;;g the remediation/exc*vation process' groundwater \ryas ercountered at

approximately I2, BGs on the west side of the ro"a. I gr""ronrt"?.r.pt" ro". onluined and ,unt fot lrb analysis' Results will be presented to

NIA

NM OCD.

Describe Area

Date: 3Septl4 llhone:575-602-2188-

Attach Additional Sheets lf Necessary

federal. state. or-l9grl laws ald/p14eu-latiolls ... 

---
/ / /ll l

Sisnature: a ^ *h"rrntta'alry r
t,rintcd NarneYacH Thomas

I itlc: ilSL'

E-mail Address: zthomas{Otnewbourne colt.t

Approved by [']nvironmental Spccialist

Appro\al Datc: l-l'ttn''ario'l

Conditions of APProval

,ndcompretero:T,?:ylTl-*a:[a:;*.ii:*'"1;'"Ti"T::i5'.:T:Yilx?:?#ffi ::
noiin.ution. and perform corrective actio$s for releases.rvhich rnoy t:1u193-l

regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release

p,iurr"-i"-r,r, "iih" "nuiron*-enr. 
The acceptanc: "f :.9-'-l.1'^:tr:11'-*l

NfufOCO mar{ed as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator^of liability

ii:ffiH:ffi::ll"X#f#,:ri:"":[:,'"*ri,l}"1u'*"1,1'"lo?*lilF#iil;'i*,'a"j^T::^:y*::::::il,i]3':H:1i::ffi:l]J,ffi::'*
:?T:t"f;,T":f::'j:fi:ilif::i$6:T:1'.?.jliJ:F;E:il,';;;;* -* 

'"ir*" 
ir'" op'",u'o, orresponiiblitv ror cornpriance with anv orher

ori eoNsr,Rvat'toN btvtst oN

ll-atc. 
-

Attached fl
i
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fTE#',ERIH#L PHOXE (5?5) 39t'2?25" 1Or l. HAnunD o HOBBS', ilH 8t2{O

August 12, 2014

VERNON BLAC(

Hungry Horse Environmental

P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: WALTERSHEID #1

Endosed are the results of anatyses for samples received by the laboratory on 08/07114 15:40'

CardinalLaboratoriesisaclreditedthroughTexasNELAPundercertificatenumberTlMT043gs-13-5'Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable witer and so1d and chemical materials' All accredited analytes are denoted by

anasterisk(*).ForacompletelisofaccreditedanalybesandmatricesvisittheTCEQwebsiteat
www.tceo.texas.oov/field/qa/lab accred certif'html'

cardinal l-aboratories is accreditated through the shte of colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetrc 46i65 (HAA-5)

Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes ([THM)

Method EPA 524,4 Regulated VOCS (V1' V2' \I3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results' and a copy of the original

chain-of-custody,IfyouhaveanyquestionsconcerningthisrepoGfleasefeelfreetocontactme.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab DirectorlQualitY Manager

t d-A- Z::' -Ha'--*- **--

- e1of5 I



IIffrESIH#L

Received:

Repolted:
Project Name;

Proffi Number:

koject Location:

PHOilE (575) 39$2!t25 ' 101E. ltlARuilD o HOBSS,ltll 88240

AnalYtical Rcriults For:

Hungry Horse Environmental

VERNON BLACK

P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs NM,88240
FaxTo: (505) 391-4585

08,l0tl2ot4
a1lL2l20t4
WALTERSHEID #1

NONE GIVEN

EDDYCOUNry NM

Samfling Date:

Sampling TyPe:

Sampling Condition;

Sample Received BY:

@10712014

sil
*r. (gee Notes)

lodi Henson

Samde ID: W SIDE OF ROAD S'BGS (H402435-Ol)

ETExillzlB ms/ks Andy"od cx

Analyte

Benzene*

Toluene*

Edrylbenzene*

Total Xylenee*

Total BIEX

Result Reportitlg Limit

<0,200 0.200

2'39 0.200

1.23 0.200

13.5 0.600

L7,2 1.20

Anahzed

@11u20L4

aqLuzat4

aunl2oL4

08l|tl20L4

a8,lflpat4

l.tetmd Blank Bs % R*orery

97.4

99.1

99.5

102

Tnre \bfue QC

2.00

2.00

2.00

6.00

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

1.95

1.98

1.9f)

6.14

RPD

6.89

6.s3

5.93

6.72

Qualmer

&rmgat e : 4'Bromofl wrob ercew (P I L 161 %

mr/k9

89.4-126

Anrryred Br ltil
Chrod@ sil45oDO'B

Analyte Resuft Reporting Limit

384 16'0

Anahzed M€*rod Blank

0s111/2014 ND

AnalEGdBs t'ls

BS

400

% Recov€ry

100

True Vafue S
400

RPD

0.00

Qralifier

Chloride

rpH 8e15H ntg/kg

M€thod Blank o/o Recwery

85.5

89.9

Tnre Vahrc QC RFD Onlifiet
ktaMe

GRO C6-C10

DRO >c10-c28

Result Reporting Limit nnafYzed

2L2 10.0 08/08/2014

2S4tl 10'o a8lo8l20r4

BS

77L

180

ND

ND

200 8.57

200 9.44

Surru gate : I - C hl oto octarc

&trxs gat e : I' Chl omoctade c ane

103 %

123 %

65.2-140

6i_6-154

*=Accredited Analyte
Cardinal Laboratories

BE,SEwE:u.DlitYdh'w(:eJrI*ydffi.xdlrMrcnE4Erydh#ry,,ffiEdhtffidrbE$dhr&bftffiE#bYffiG'dFildE.iffigsEfuqlgre#
dy dtrlaE ils-E$a b ffi Ed dil@ ffi h *rry ail ,{@; ar*;" frfi rs) dqEe 6Id66 ds' aDdtde* In m c6 $dml h M tuidd d @r' 6rer

M6&utfltrffi.ffiilM466Bde,qBdFftitMts/dgt,b9s#,{ltiEr!l@.*,g**.""uaoeF@dfu#hMtry@&d,EFGdffis
ffibMp4dfurM@l@''ffi.Ml*firybeg'dE**'**.*dE@ddac.trlnMeffi#dd6dffi

z3-e2- Z:"-/<;*---
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Celey D. Keene, lab Director/Quality Manager



fIESEBIH,+L

Received:

Repofted:
Project Name:

Project Numberl

Project Location:

Sample ID: E SIDE OF ROAD 10' BGS (H4O2435-02)

AnalYtical Rcriutts For:

Hungry Horse Environmental

VERNON BLACK

P.0. Box 1058

Hobbs NM, 88240

FaxTo: (505) 3914585

o8l07l2ot4
08lr2l7ot4
WALTERSHEID #1

NONE GIVEN

EDDY COUNTY, NM

pHolE (57s) 393-2:126 " 1Ol E' ltlArL tD' HlAa xrj3

Sampling Date:

Sarnpling TYPe:

Sampling Condition;

Sample Received BY:

0aa7nor4
Soil
** (See Notes)

lodi Henson

904
gr'x80213 mg/kg Anahfied BY: CX

Anatyte

Banzene*

Toluene*

EHrylbenzene*

Total Xylenes*

Total BTEX

Resuh Reporting Limit Anatr,Ed MM ilmk BS

1.7O 1.00 o8ltu2o14 ND 1'95

13.6 1.00 08/1u2014 ND 1'98

s.47 1.00 08llLl20l4 ND 1'99

a2.* 3.Oo o8l1U2OL4 ND 6'14

1O3 6.00 08111/2014 ND

Yo Recove*Y

97.4

99.1

99.5

toz

Irue Vakle QC Qualifier

2.00 6.89

2.00 6.53

2.00 6.93

6.00 6.72

&trrogate : 4' Bromofl uorcb ewene (P I L t48 %

ms/Lc

89.4-1 26

AnMB$HItl
Orloridq SH45flrcFB

Anatyte Resuk Reporting Umit ArEtf'ed

2O8 16.0 08/11i2014

Me$od Bhnk

ND

Byr HS

o/o Recovery

100

TrueValue QC

tm0

BS

rtO0

RPD

0.00

Qualifier

Chtoride

rPlraoiltH

nnaVte

GRO c&c10

DRO >C10-c28

Result RePoffiU Urtit

1sr0 50.0

3330 50.0

Ana\r.ed Method Blank

08/08/2014 ND

0s/08/2014 ND

BS

L7t

180

o/o Recovery

85.5

89.9

True Vahr QC

200

200

QualifierRPD

8.57

9.44

grrogate : l'Chlorooctane

Surrog ate : I'Chl oroo c t ade c anB

t69 %

119%

65.2-140

63.6-154

*-Accredited AnalYte

Cardinal Laboratories

ffi ffir Lissdy d ,*F affd!ffidty d ds@ Endv Ery 66 #q ffi,* h ,*d6 $d b t#btu i,*Ftr!v ffib a'F E d'im' hddqseoq*J@ d

ay @ffi @d E @ M ffi ffi h dog rd ,* by cffi ff 6tv (s) dF tu dde dt!#6d€@ h m sdd 6d b ffi u rffi u @H &nBg6'

Mdi4, ffi tffi, @ nMrFq B d E, d B d !ffi iirrd DY @ B ffi' ffi - *;t M d d ld b h FMffi d h g& ffi uv ffi' @B d @ d

ffitsH@rydfue@lffir;*ll4led&bfues!€*,*.-.*'*dEqi#.qthd6@4ddMdffi

.4-A-3 - -Z :," -4';-;* - - --

3of5
Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



fIEf"EP*LX,ruL

906

904

ND

RPD

PHOilE (5r5) 393'2it26 o 101 E. HARLAIID," HOTBS' Illl EEz'.lO

I{ote and Definitions

The recorery of this sJnwate is oltside ccfitsol limits drE to samle dilution re$ired from high analyte concentration ild/or

maffi interference-s.

TheglrrogBtercca^,eryforthissamdeisoutsiJeofestadHredcorrtrol}imltsduetoasamphmab.b(effect'

Ana$e NOT DEIECIED at or abcn e SE reporung limit

Relative Pscert Difference

Samdes not receired at proFr temperaBre of 6oC or bebur'

InsufficGnt titne to reach ternperature'

Chhride by SM4500O-B does r6t require sampb be received at or below 6"C

Samples r@rted on an as received basis (v{€t) unless otherv{ise nded m rcport

*=Accredited Analyte

Cardinal taboratories

ffi ffi wt' d 866 ffi! rfiy d ffi & Eftdy E ry dm dq ffi M n ffi r b'l d h fiffi bh o* Fd ry fftu 'dF 
{ &B id*q hG B nql*! d

4 ffi@fficd E@Mffidhwqdl4d;***fttv cs)&Ftudddo dtu epr*se h msdffibHrir6(dadlsdtee'

Md&rddInsqtMirffisG.BdqqEdFGltdbyddGEffiieffi-*-*'*a*,*beFfuffidft#lldtryc-ffi,q.'Gdffis
& EMF4dft ****-;; l*#drbeerp&s***'**t'odhqedec!6hdsffi 

ryd dffi u6&

zZE*-'Z:"-/-;:t*--'

4of5
Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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fTTSEBS#L pHoltE (s75) 3e3-825 ' 1Ol E- !lArlII"-:IO8ls, tr'l t84o

September 10, 2014

VERNON ELACK

Hungry Horse Environmental

P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs, NM 882'1t)

RE: WALTERSHEID #1

Endosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on @loLlt4 t4:45'

Cardina|LaboratoriesisacoeditedthroughTexasNEIAPundercertificatenumberTlo4To43gE.l3.5.Accreditauon
applies to drinking water, non-potable witer and solid and cltemical materiah' Al accredited analytes are denoted by

anasterisk(*).ForacompletelistofaccreditedanalytesandmatricesvisittheTCEQwebsiteat
www.tceq.texas. gov/fl eld/qa/lab accred certif'html'

c-ardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the state of colorado Departrnent of Rrblic Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA'S)

Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes CITHM)

Method EPA 524.4 Regulated vOCs(V1' V2' V3)

Acoeditation apflies to public drinking water matrices'

ThisreportmeetsNEIAPrequirementsandismadeupofacoverpage,analyticalresulB,andacopyoftheoriginal
chain-of-custody.Ifyouhaveanyquestionsconcemingthisreport,pleasefeelffeetocontactme.

Sincerely,

Celol D. Keene

t b Director/Quality Manager

ZE-A--Zs-h1---^--*----
6 il St*'flin 'i-

* *-{3
--', .4 lt- "v :'r\-

l of 4



IsrsEBIX,+L

Received:

Reported;
Project Name:

Project Number:

Project Location:

Sample ID: ACCUI'IULATED GROUND WATEB 12'BGS (H'fO2695'Ol)

AnalYtial Reriutts For:

Hungry Horse Environmental

VERNON BLACI(

P.o. Box 1058

Hobbs NM, 88240

FaxTo: (505) 391-4585

@lou2oL4
@lLol2ot4
WALTERSHEID #1

NO}IE GTVEN

EDDY COUNTY, NM

P|IO]IE (Sr5) 393.i22t2ic 101E uAruJAIlD " !98"5'XXIS

Sampling Date:

SamPling TYPe:

Samding Conclition:

Sample Received BY:

0910212014

Water
r* 15ee Notes)

lodi Henson

BTEX 82608

Analyte

Benzene*

Toluene*

Ethylbenzene*

Total xyleres*

TOTAI BTD(

ResLdt Repdtilrg Urnit

<0.001 0.001

<0.001 0.m1

ArrMty: Hs

AnaIEed llethod Bhnk BS

@loglzoL4 ND 0.021

ostoglzoL4 ND 0.021

wloglzot4 ND 0.021

09/091?014 ND 0.064

@lo9l20]{ ND

% R€co!/ery Truevalue CE

0.0200

0.0200

0-0200

0,0600

105

106

103

1A7

Rpo

3.38

3.89

3.85

2.80

Qlralifi6

<0.001

<0.003

<0.006

0.001

0.003

0.006

Sttrrogate : Di bro mofluorum et hane

S*tngde: Toluene4S

Sur ro gd e : 4' B romofl wrob enz o ne

Cfrlcide, Sil4SXICFB

104 %

t01 %

98.9 %

87.3- I I 3

89.6- 110

82.3-l l9

L ATEWBY:AP

A,rah/te Reqit

4150

Repodilg Umit tuE@

4.00 091o412a14

Mefu Elank

ND

Yo R€corery

104

Tnle Vahre QC

100

BS

104
ChlorUe*

*=Accredited Anafyte

Cardinal Laboratories

Rre m 
'ot&y 

d r'* qd: r*ny d # # GaEt tu ry.kim ddr*, ffi hd h @ d dt, d E ,*' b ft "* Fil tsv ffi tu anAF n. d.q iddq r'B E @rsoo ed

ry&@ ffiid !+ ffiyM a d n *D d €Mor art, "i* 
frtv p) &F e dude dtu+r**a h m #ttr cd, h* tulddqt' n .*,* 6w'

iddE M rrrffir ffi ffirgrq @ d q r B dFft ,* b/ et B efrffii drc d @ 'i*tq 
d d ( rc&d 6 ft F@E dh # k,* E c'd'tt' acadd d $& s

d.sn 6 M qo -, d# & ce l@ a ffi M # d{Y b & sS *' # * *' * d E qdd .qt h fl S ffi ryd dffi l*trS6

":Z-*4--n- Z:,-K*-"

2ot 4
Celey D. Keene, tab Director/Qualitv Manager



f TSEBHAL

ND

RPD

PHo}IE (57s) 393-2316 " 101E. llARLAilD: ]t9Bq ilM

Nota and Definitions

AnalyE llOT DETE{IED at or abo,e dle Eportirg limit

R€laU\€ P€rcst Difuerice

Samdes nd rccei\d at troper Emperahjre of 6oC s betrw'

Insufficient 6rrle to r€{h tenperabre'

Chh.ide by SI'14500CI-Bdes not requie erndes be rcceived at or bdotrt 6oC

Samdes reporH on an as rciwd bais (w€t) unhss otll€rwise noted on report

*=Accredited AnaMe

Cardinal Laboratories

Rfr6E m Limyd eq6 aad5 H, rn ddi & Ehd, tu ry ffi *dq NhdE M h ffi d E! dd h fu bh d Fd bt e tu ilnE { dG rdmg rc e qlg* d

q ff @ ffid E ffi ff u*s n*h wilq rd.sd; **"* mfv .,) dds tudncds dhcc*s&' b 6 d$* Btud E I* h i.*ed o @ld'drc'

rtrefft{ffirMtEnFG,Ed&d16dF*r.*o,ddiR{Ed-iq{Ee6**_"*g**r'"pobuEFffiditsBmdstyffit*il*'Bd&s
&ihE!9d$o.lrydhdtrtrl@dffiMl&d*ybkgrde.o**.**.o*rEgffi@thflsffiryddHdl,ffi

.:Z-Z-*--'Z:, -4<;'* - --

3 of4
Celey D. Keene, Lab Direcbr/Quality Manager
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lIrf,,EBH,* pHdrE (5r5) 393.2it25 " 101 E l'lARtif,D o HOBBO' Illl 8t2t0

October t3, ZO14

VERNON BT.ACK

Hungry Horse Environmental

P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: WALTERSHEID #1

Endosed are the resulE of analyses for samfles received by the laboratory on 10/06/14 9:10'

cardinal Laboratories is accrediH through Texas NEI-AP under certiffcate number T104704398'13-5' Aanedihtion

applies to drinking water, non-potaHe witer and solid and ctremical materials. All accredited anatytes are denoted by

an derid< (*), For a comflete list of accredited amlytes and matrices vNt the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas, gov/field/qa/lab accred certif'html'

c-ardinal laboratories ls accreditaGd through the SEte of cdorado DeparBnent of Public Health and Environment for:

Me6od EPA 552'2 Haloacetc Acids (HM'5)

Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (ITHM)

Method EPA 524.4 Regulated v$-s (V1, V2, v3)

Accreditatircn apptis to public drinking water maFices'

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, anatytical results, and a copy of the original

drain-of-custody. If you have any questions conceming this report, please fed free to contact me'

Sincerely, { * $,,{; , ue*i i ** g*#{

8c? ' S-t) JO t/c**x'*

/2,k;
Z 4-*--Z: -K---'^-----'

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

1 o14



glrs,,EB'##L

Received:

Reported:
Project Name;

Project Number:

Projed Location:

Samde ID: GW SAIIIPLE #1(}|4O3O45'O1)

AnalYtial R*ulf tur:
nungry hlorse Environrnental

VERNON BLACK

P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs NM' 88240

FatTo: (505) 391-4585

10/06/2014

Lolr3lzol4
WALTERSHEID #1

NONE GTVEN

EDDYCOUNTY, NM

mO[rE (575) 393'2:]26 o 101E. lltRLAIlD " tlOlBlS, llll 052l1ll

Sampling Date:

Sampling TyPe:

Sampling Condition:

Sample Received BY:

10i04/2014

Water

Cod & Intact

lodi Henson

ETD(EO2lB ry4 fitMBY: ms

Anatfzed lletedBank BS YoRecovery TruevafueQc RPD Q:difier
Analyte

Benzene*

Toluene*

ethylbenzene*

Total Xylenes*

Total fiB(

Resrft Rspoltins Limit

<0-001 0.001

<0.m1 0.00r

<0.001 0.001

<0.003 0.003

<0.006 0.006

toltuzot4

rglttl20L4

toltuzot4

lolLLl2ot4

10lLLl20L4

ND 0.026

ND 0.025

ND 0.024

ilD 0.070

ND

132 0.02@ 1.62

t2s 0.0200 0.666

r18 0.0200 0.s56

llt 0.0600 0.440

Scrrogme : 4' Bromoflxorobenzene (P lL t02 % 66.2-142

mc/L An@ay:APsfi45lxlcH

Analyte
BS

100

ryo Recovery TrueVatJeS

100 100

RPD

0.00

q.tafifier
Re$It ReportiE timit

5100 4.00

Analyzed

l0lo7l2oL4

litesrcd Bhnk

ND
Chbrile*

*=Accredited Analyte
Cardinal Laboratories

nEAEffi:rs.ryildBtEg6ad!I,etyddd*s@Edyfuryd'mffig.r.dtrMhddeb!#htrMbh.M'*t!,efua*'s[6h,Mdig$eBnqtg@il
ry dE@ si*H h ffi# ui6 db *&! d *d ty c,tu ** 6iy (r) ett e qqddm ds!*'6dr* h no ffi'd m' & [*tu [#!td c 44s.c efiE86'

ideg?ffiffi,b*r6ir6,.sBd4sBdE#i*dbyrrat,Bsb#i6,ffudo*erado'snMbftgdfr@cdh#,*DYffir'EFd6sdffis
d.fiatdlFl4dth.&#lr-6dd!*ll*lefi,ybftsf,Eiffidrhe,ftrytNdbgtdd6d+htlfiffiryoddafrdtnffi

<:Z-Z-U- -Zl-*<:*--

2

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



f T#"EBTH#L

t{ote and Defnftions

Blar*, +ike recorcry above bbo'atory acceptarrce (riteria' Rs'fts for analyte ptsttialv biased higtt'

ArBtye NOf DEIECIED at or *ore the repoting limit

Rehtive Rrcent Difference

sam# not received at proper temperature of 6"C or belo\iv'

Insrfficiilt tkne to readt tefilp€ratwe.

Chhride by Sll4smclB doe6 not rcquirc sanpks be received at or bdow 6oC

SarnDbs repord on an as received ffiis (wet) ur{ess o6rerwise ruted on repoft

PHOIIE (5r5) tgir-Nt26c l0l E. ilA$rIlD ' HOryl Xil 8t3lo

BSl

ND

RPD

*=Accredited Analyte
Cardinal Laboratories

Rf*E rorE rmy #E6gE ffi&ht8 d ffi cd* drdy Eu dm.i*& *# n.6.d h ffi q kr! *d h IffE h ffi 
'd 

bv ff tu TlF { dc drdt!0 lE b qrg@ d

-y tu@ffi,* EMM ffi (*. n wB d ffi 
"ro*d 

* utr (,) d.F# 6.!H6 d'* tF(d'* h mffi d o"nal hr& h lffilt' dd*Etddtn'g6'

d*8 ff ffilr& ffi r6srq B d q 6 rB d Fe lud t .rdr, E cffi6 ffi - *-; * r'n*l b h Flt'* d ft # har# t c*n'' Egdd d ffi rd

etsEdFrydh&ldffifidqErHGt*glYbftfld6ffidff..k@rdde4dldalEFthnIffiffiryqddo.dtdt*#

zA-Z-n - "Z :' -2''<21e' - - -
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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[SE#BtH,* PflOt{E (575) 393-2325 " 1O1 E. llARLAflD " HOB'.BS, llH 882ill}

October 09,20L4

VERNON BLACK

Hungry Horse Environmental

P.O. Box 1058

Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: WALTERSHEID #1

Endosed are the results of analyse for samples received by the laboratory on 10/06/14 9:10'

cardinal Laboratories is accredited through rexas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5' Ac€reditation

applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials' All accredited analytes are denoted by

an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and ma$ices visit the TCEQ $reb6ite at

www.tceq.texas'oovifield/oallab accred certif 'html'

cardinal taboratories is accreditated through the state of colorado Deparbnent of fublic Health and Environment fpr:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-S)

Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (ITHM)

Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCS (V1, v2, V3)

Accteditatircn applies to public drinking water mabices'

This report meets NELAp requirements and is made up of a cover page, analybcal results, and a copy of the original

chain-of-custody, If you have any questions conceming this report, please feel free to contact me'

SincerelY,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

S; i '5"!'',*ro".u,. 14'if'*-
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fTESEBIX,*L

Received:

Reported:
Project Name:

Project Number:

Project Location:

Sarnple ID: NORTII EI{D 10' BGS (H4O3O4&O1)

AnalYtical Resulb For:

Hungry Horse Environmental

VERNON BLACK

P'O' Box 1058

Hobbs NM, 88240

Fax To: (505) 3914585

701ffi120t4
LOlA9l2OL4

WALTERSHEID #1

NONE 6IVEN

EDDY COUNTY, NM

PHOIIE (575) 39?2326" lol E rAf,.LAIlD " ]loBB$ IIH 88240

Sampling Date:

Sampling Type:

Sampling Condiuon:

Sample Received BY:

tolul2ot4
Soil

Cool & Intact
lodi Henson

BTEX 8t,218 mg/ltg AnMBy!ms

AnalYte

Benzenex

Tdu€fle*

Ethylbenzene*

Tohl Xylenes*

Total BTEX

Resrk RepottitE Limn Analyzed Method Bbnk Bs % Recovery

<0.05{] 0.050 10/08/2014 ND 1'83 9L'7

<0.050 0.050 loloslzoL4 ND r'75 87'7

<0.050 0.050 filo8l2o14 ND l-59 84'5

<0.150 0.150 LOlOElzoL4 ND 5'04 84'1

<0.300 0.300 tglo8,l2ot4 ND

True value QC

2.00

2.00

2.00

6.00

qrafiferRPD

7.05

7.28

1.79

8.18

&rrogote : {'BromoJluoroberaene (P IL 100%

mg/l(g

61-154

AnaWEy:AP
Cilori@ Silt45lxr(I'E

&Elyte Reflilt Reporting Umit

L92 15'0

Amlped t'lethod Blank

1OlO8l20L4 ND

AnWBY:rns

BS

400

o/o Reco\rery

100

True\hlue QC

400

QualifierRPD

0.00
Chbride

TPH solsll twlu"g

B5

L76

180

o/o Reco\rery

88.2

90.7

200 4,12

200 3.18

True Value QC R,PD Quafind
Analyte

GRO C6-C10

DRO >c10-c28

Result Reporting Limit

<10.0 10.0

<10.0 10.0

Arafzed I'lethod Blank

LOlO7/z}t4 ND

r0l07/2ot4 ND

Surrogae: l -Chlorooctane

Swrogale : t'Chlorooc tadecane

93-2 %

99.5 %

47-2-157

52.1-176

*=Acctedited AnalYte

Cardinal Laboratories

Bffi ffii Esq dd BHge Mds Eihy d d#s ods r#y tu ry ffi ai*ry, ffi M h ffi r urt' d b rrhd b r 
",M F# by e tu 

'€lYB 
{ &iG' indffE 

'Eff 
qtore d

ry dE @ @d h M xiduk m h ffig ad ,* byc'fuffi mt, @) dry e oudim de 4f.#* h m M $c crfr* h bd€fi,ft'dd g 6*dd 6'*,

idEBII,g!lffi,MBffiFc, l@de,sBdF#i@dbydiet,fucffi,ffi'*-*,,9**..*bft,dffimdfu#k*byo,frd,Esafud*dgd

ffits8d|4firydft&!ffit@fi@M#d{yEsesf,dEMd&,ftlwt$.ffiEqtrdae.Finfl#ffi##dffiffi

<:Z,A-2 - Z:, -*<;;- - --

2ol5
Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



fTESEBtX,+:

Received:

Reported:
Project Name:

Project Numb€rr

Project Location:

Sample ID! SOUTH El{D 7'BGS (H/*0304ffi2)

AnalYtical Resulfs For:

Hungry Horse Environmentll

VERNON BLACK

P.O' Box 1058

Hobbs NM, 88240

FaxTo: (505) 391-4585

LAlO6l20L4

LOlWl20r4
WALTERSHEID #1

NONE GIVEN

EDDY COUNTY, NM

pilor{E (s75) 393'2ir25 " 101 E. ilARBm " ff9ES tM

Sampling Date:

Sampling TyPe:

Sampling Condition:

Sample Received BY:

t0lMl?0L4
Soil
Cool & Intact

lodi Henson

ETD(8nztB mglllg Anafuzcd BY: ms

Ana\rzed MethodElank BS %Recovery

toloslzol{ ND 1'83 9r'7

10/08/2014 ND 1.75 87'7

tolo}laot4 ND 1.69 e4'5

toloslzol4 ND 5.04 84'1

10/08/2014 ND

True Vahje QC Qualifier
Anatyte

Benzene*

Toluene*

Ethylbenzene*

Total Xylenes*

Total STEX

Resuk Reporting Limit

<0.050 0.050

<0.050 0.050

<0.050 0.050

<0.150 0.150

<0.300 0.300

2.00 7.05

2.00 7.28

2.00 7.79

6.00 8.18

Surrogate : 4-Bromofrnrobewene (P IL 99.8 %

ms/kc

6t-154

AIraWaY:AP
Grfortder silaSooCFB

ArEMe Resuh Reporting Umit

128 16.0

turahzed Meffrod Bhnk

r0l0s/2014 ND

BS

400

oA Reco\rery

100

True value QC

.m0

QualifierRPD

0.00
Chlodde

TPTt{l15il
AnMBY:ms

Method Blank

GRO C6-C10

DRO >C10-C28

Resuft RePorting Un*t AnalY,Ed

<10.0 10.0 to/oilzol4

<10.0 10.0 t01o772014

BS

176

180

ND

ND

o/o RecoverY

88.2

90.2

True Value QC

200

200

OtalifierRPD

+.L2

3.18

gtnogue : I -Chlorooctane

Sarrro gde : l'Chl ot o oc tade c ane

99.5 %

98.6%

47.2-l 57

52.1-176

*=Accredited Analyte

Cardinal Laboratories

FfE m: LiflY # mF ffi! bb&Y # ffis # rcndl fu ry 6n #& ffi H h @ r& d Effi b e ,* Fdd by ffifr J4F { eiq ffi&E se fu*qtge d

od6 .* ffis,, h ffi M .* M b ffiq d ,*; *"" ** fittv (s) 6r # nddrd dtr' add * h rc "* 
# c# h [a!' b'* s @dd 6'*'

iddBffiiffiiqE6'tgn+o6Ede.EBtrEffiidb'dat,Ed*iqffio@a.*Eddd!#bftFfuffids!5&l1d'ffid.@edffis
dmtstdwrydh*cd,@grd*M#fitybfu*,p6*,*o'**.*dhrsdd*edhilffiffirytrddo'fut#

.1zF--a '2"-/1r* -
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Cdev D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



fTTSEBIX#L

ND

RPD

pHoilE (s75) 393-2326 " 101E. HAR|AI{D " HOB8S, ilXglrll

Note and Definitions

Analyts NOT DErECrED at or abore the reportirE limit

Relative Percert Diffsence

Samphs mt re@ived at proper temperature of 6oC s below'

Insufnciert titrE to r€adt terPerature.

Chhide by SI{4500CF8 does rd require samples be recei\'€d at or below 6oC

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unkss otherwise nded on report

*=Accredited AnalYte

Cardinal Laboratories

ffi re Li&ir d b,* .*srsyd ffi# ,*y E ry @n sE, ffi M h ffi t d! ff h td* b ft ,* str bv G tu 
'dl6 

{ d6 .*q tu tu @r4@ d

qlfu@ffidE@#lkl*hwagdlEd*qmmHayrr}&ffudeEedftilpic.rt.sdqhBesdffiEBrffiftrqde46,
dfrBffihe!ffik6tra,cBdqEBdFG{rdb/&BE&trqffiEg@airEddslu66eFfulffidfu!dlMbyffi,qlGdffid
dh6ld@4d&ful#t@cffis'&Ur'bhsq*Mle-B@!ddEq#.qthilffiffiryddffiffi

d=-z-A - "2:. -/<5-* -''
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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